Tampa Bay Buccaneers
Arizona Cardinals

Scoring Summary

First Quarter

Cardinals

Drive: 9 Plays, 61 Yards, 4:38
Buccaneers

Drive: 0 Plays, 0 Yards, 0:0
Second Quarter

Cardinals

Drive: 4 Plays, 16 Yards, 2:3
Buccaneers

Drive: 3 Plays, 80 Yards, 1:18
Buccaneers

Drive: 0 Plays, 0 Yards, 0:0
Buccaneers

Drive: 12 Plays, 94 Yards, 3:15
Third Quarter

Buccaneers

Drive: 8 Plays, 80 Yards, 4:47
Cardinals

Drive: 7 Plays, 76 Yards, 3:39
Cardinals

Drive: 0 Plays, 0 Yards, 0:0
Fourth Quarter

Cardinals

Drive: 4 Plays, 48 Yards, 1:56
Buccaneers

Drive: 7 Plays, 74 Yards, 4:28

Team Stats

First Downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty

3rd Down Efficiency
4th Down Efficiency
Red-Zone Efficiency
Goal-To-Go Efficiency
Total Net Yards
Total Plays
Yards/Play

Net Rushing Yards
Rushes

Yards/Carry

Rushing TDs

Net Passing Yards
Comp-Att-Int
Yards/Attempt
Passing TDs
Sack-Yds

Return Yards

Punt Returns-Yards
Punt Return TDs
Kick Returns-Yards
Kick Return TDs

Int Returns-Yards
Int Return TDs
Punts Average
Penalties - Yards
Fumbles Lost
Own-Recover-Yards
Own-Recover TDs
Opp-Recover-Yards
Opp-Recover TDs
Field Goals

Extra Points

Two Point Conversions
Safeties

Time of Posession

253
18-25-0
9.4
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Tampa Bay Buccaneers Player Statistics

Passing
J. Freeman

Cmp
18

Arizona Cardinals Player Statistics

Passing

D. Anderson
M. Hall
Rushing

L. Blount
J. Freeman
C. Williams
E. Graham
A. Benn

Rushing

B. Wells

L. Stephens-Howling
S. Breaston

T. Hightower

M. Hall

Receiving

M. Williams

M. Spurlock

A. Benn

Cmp

16

8
Carries
22

2

4
1
1

Carries
16

2 3 4 Final

6:25 Larry Fitzgerald 3 yd pass from Max Hall (Jay Feely kick)

4:15 Geno Hayes 41 yd interception return (Connor Barth kick)

10:17 Beanie Wells 1 yd run (Jay Feely kick)
8:59 Mike Williams 47 yd pass from Josh Freeman (Connor Barth kick)
6:33 Agib Talib 45 yd interception return (Connor Barth kick)

0:0 Connor Barth 21 yd FG

4:35 LeGarrette Blount 15 yd run (Connor Barth kick)
0:56 LaRod Stephens-Howling 30 yd run (Jay Feely kick)

0:33 Gerald Hayes 21 yd opp fumble return (Jay Feely kick)

9:41 Larry Fitzgerald 5 yd pass from Derek Anderson (Jay Feely kick)

5:13 LeGarrette Blount 1 yd run (Connor Barth kick)

ARI
22

6

14

2

7-13, 54 %
1-2, 50 %
3-4, 75 %
2-2, 100 %
396

64

6.2

100

23

4.3

2

296
24-40-4
7.2

2

Att Yds TDs Int
25 278 1 0

Att Yds TDs Int
24 234 1 2

Yds TDs
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C. Williams
J. Gilmore
L. Blount
R. Purvis
K. Winslow
M. Stovall
E. Graham

Receiving

S. Breaston
L. Fitzgerald
E. Doucet

J. Wright

B. Wells

T. Hightower
S. Spach

L. Stephens-Howling
B. Patrick
Kicking

C. Barth

Kicking
Fumbles

L. Blount

S. Stroughter

Fumbles
Derek Anderson
Fumbles Recovered

Fumbles Recovered
Levi Brown
Defense

C. Grimm

B. Ruud

G. Hayes

A. Talib

Q. Black

S. White

R. Miller

E. Biggers

G. McCoy

S. Jones

C. Lynch

M. Bennett

R. Barber

S. Stroughter
A. Economos
M. Spurlock
S. Piscitelli
N. Koutouvides
A. Hayward

D. Hardman

D. Watson

M. Lewis

T. Crowder

Defense

K. Rhodes

C. Campbell
W. Davis

D. Dockett
P. Lenon

G. Hayes

D. Williams
A. Wilson

R. Johnson
J. Porter

M. Adams

D. Washington
A. Branch

J. Dray

R. Maui'a

0. Schofield

D. Rodgers-Cromartie

L. Fitzgerald
B. Robinson
A. Faneca
Interceptions
A. Talib

G. Hayes

B. Ruud

Interceptions
Punt Returns
S. Stroughter

Punt Returns
A. Roberts
Kick Returns
S. Stroughter
M. Spurlock

Kick Returns

L. Stephens-Howling
Punting

R. Malone

Punting
B. Graham

Misc
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Punts
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Yds

Yds
54
37

Yds

143
Blocks

Blocks
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Yds
252

Yds
172

PD
0
2
3
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
PD
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
Avg 1in20
42.0 2
Avg 1in20
43.0 2



Officials: Ron Winter, Tony Michalek, Julian Mapp, Tom Stephan, Jim Howey, Tom Hill, Richard Reels, Ken Baker
Attendance: 61,857
Time of Game: 3:32



